

1994

Hilton Hotel and Pacific Reliance Insurance v. Jessica D. Jacobsen : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David K. Eckersley; Prince Yeates & Geldzahler; Attorneys for Applicant/Respondent.

Stuart L. Poelman; Julianne P. Blanch; Snow, Christensen & Martineau; Attorneys for Petitioner/Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Hilton Hotel v. Jacobsen*, No. 940594 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1994).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6243

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	1
THE BOARD HAD NO BASIS TO CREATE THE NOTION OF CUMULATIVE TRAUMA	1
A. <u>There Is No Evidence In The Record That Jacobsen's Repetitive Lifting Of Trays Caused Her Permanent Impairment</u>	1
B. <u>The Board Had No Legal Authority To Define Jacobsen's Work Activity Sua Sponte</u>	3
CONCLUSION	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<u>Allen v. Industrial Com'n. of Utah,</u> 729 P.2d 15 (Utah 1986)	1
<u>Sisco Hilde v. Industrial Comm'n,</u> 766 P.2d 1089 (Utah App. 1988)	3, 4
<u>Virgin v. Bd. of Review of Indus. Com'n.,</u> 803 P.2d 1284 (Utah App. 1990)	2

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 35-1-97	2
